FIRST AMENDMENT TO FRANCHISE AGREEMENT

Pursuant to Section 9 of the Franchise Agreement entered into between LOUISVILLE/JEFFERSON COUNTY METRO GOVERNMENT of the Commonwealth of Kentucky ("Louisville Metro") and LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY, ("LG&E"), which was authorized by Louisville Metro Council's Ordinance No. 154, Series 2016, Louisville Metro and LG&E hereby agree to renew said Franchise Agreement for an additional term of five years beyond its current expiration date. The Franchise Agreement is incorporated into this agreement. (Exhibit A). The Franchise Agreement shall, upon approval, expire on August 30, 2026.

this agreement. (Exhibit A). The Franchise Agre	ement shall, upon approval, expire on August 30,
2026.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties	have executed this First Amendment to Franchise
Agreement this day of	, 2021.
LOUISVILLE/JEFFERSON COUNTY METRO GOVERNMENT	LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
Greg Fischer, Mayor	By:
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALIT	Y:
Michael J. O'Connell Jefferson County Attorney	
BY:	